### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 10/14/1987     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|-------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| AMREP, INC. |          | 09/30/1987     | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | AMREP, INC.               |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 990 INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE |  |
| City:           | MARIETTA                  |  |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 30062                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE     |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1275653 | MISTY     |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-8862

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-955-1500

Email: Ikimsey@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1109

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 76829.008003     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Eric J. Hanson   |
| Signature:              | /Eric J. Hanson/ |
|                         | TRADEMARK        |

900174690 REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0214

| Date:   | 10/22/2010 |  |
|---|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Amrep_Merger_Certificate_10-14-1987#page1.tif |            |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0215

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH
MERGES:

"AMREP, INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

"ARROW GREASE & OIL COMPANY", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMREP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AMREP, INC.",

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1987, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

2128907 8330

101019790

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 10/22/2010** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8305468

DATE: 10-22-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0216